DESCRIPTION
The LP02UC Series is designed specifi cally for low-cost Local Area Network
applications. It provides isolated power for LAN transceiver devices. The prod-
uct operates from either 5 or 12 volts input voltage and supplies an isolated
-9 volts output.
The LP02UC Series is housed in an industry standard 24-pin dual-in-line (DIP)
package to permit upgrading of existing systems.
A 100kHz push-pull oscillator is used in the input stage, complementing the

Package
RoHS Compliant
ORDERING INFORMATION
   Output Short-Circuit Duration...............................................................1 second
   Internal Power Dissipation ............................................................................1W
ABSOLUTE MAXUMUM RATINGS
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Specifi cations typical at TA = +25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specifi ed.
 PARAMETER CONDITIONS  MIN TYP MAX UNITS
 INPUT
 Voltage  Range               LP02U05S09C               4.75               5                        5.25                   VDC
 Voltage Rise Time   LP02U12S09C 11.4       12  12.6 VDC
 ISOLATION
 Rated  Voltage  500            Vrms
 Test Voltage 60Hz, 10 Seconds 500   Vpk
 Resistance            1  GΩ
 Capacitance         30  pF
 OUTPUT
  Rated Power      2.25  W
    Voltage Setpoint Accuracy ILOAD =200mA        ±3  %
 Ripple & Noise BW = DC to 10MHz         30  mVp-p
  BW =DC to 2MHz           3  mVrms
 Line Regulation High Line to Low Line     1.15  %/%
 Load Regulation  25mA<ILOAD <200mA      ±10  %
 GENERAL
 Switching Frequency       100  kHz
 Package Weight           6  g
 MTTF per MIL-HDBK-217E* Circuit Stress Method
 Ground Benign TA = +25°C        3.0  MHr
  TA = +70°C      700  kHr
 TEMPERATURE
 Specifi cation  -25     +25   +70 °C
 Operation  -55    +85 °C
 Storage  -55   +100 °C
LP02UC Series
Unregulated 2.25 Watt
Dual-In-Line DC/DC Converter
LP02UC Series.C01 Page 2 of 2
Murata Power Solutions, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other
technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not imply
the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifi cations are subject to change without
notice.          © 2014 Murata Power Solutions, Inc.
Murata Power Solutions, Inc.
11 Cabot Boulevard, Mansfi eld, MA 02048-1151 U.S.A.
ISO 9001 and 14001 REGISTERED
This product is subject to the following operating requirements
and the Life and Safety Critical Application Sales Policy:
Refer to: http://www.murata-ps.com/requirements/
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Murata:
  LP02U12S09K  LP02U05S09KC  LP02U12S09KC